Prom PTO-1595 04 - 18 - 2005 Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 102982945	✓ Atty Docket: 43315-201400
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ABB Offshore Systems AS Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	VETCO AIBEL AS
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 81
Assignment Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of Name	City: Billingstad State/Country: NORWAY
 Other – Change of Assignor 	Zip: N-1375
Execution Date: <u>August 28, 2002</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/333,119	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
26694	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Venable	8. Deposit account number:
Address:P.O. Box 34385City: WashingtonState: DCZip: 20043-9998	22-0261 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr is a true copy of the original document. <u>Eric J. Franklin, Reg. No.: 37.134</u>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded to Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
2005 DBYRNE 00000212 220261 10333119	
8021 (40.00 DA \	
L	PATENT
	REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0358

Brønnøysundregistrene

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number: 984 735 227 Limited Company Registered in the Register of Date of incorporation: 2002-06-27 Business Enterprises: 2002-08-28 VETCO AIBEL AS Name: ABB OFFSHORE SYSTEMS AS Formerly: EBURIN AS **Business address:** Bergerveien 12 1375 BILLINGSTAD Municipality: 0220 ASKER Country: Norway Postal address: P.O. Box 81 1375 BILLINGSTAD Share capital NOK: 200,100,000.00 The capital is fully paid-up General manager/Managing director: **Ragnvald Rasmus Sunde** Board of Directors: Chairman of the Board: John William Kennedy Farlands, Nightingales Lane Chalfont St Gil HP8 4SQ Bucks GREAT BRITAIN Board member(s): Employees' representative Momir Repaja Employees' representative Asbjørn John Eggesbø Employees' representative Karsten Amble Bøe Peter Allan Goode James Loren Gunderson Deputy board member(s): Employees' representative Rune Eriksson Nils Fagerland Kuhle Employees' representative Lars Erik Mårten Mellgren Employees' representative Employees' representative Kjell Peter Røyset Jarl Aas Lindseth Employees' representative Karin Fredriksen Employees' representative Signature: The general manager alone. Date of printout 2004-11-16 Organization number 984 735 227

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0359



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Power of procuration: Power of procuration jointly: Ragnvald Rasmus Sunde Bjørn Olof Wigstrøm Tom Ralp Stillesby Erling Bernhard Matland Ole Berg Bente Thiis Thornton Jon Gerhard Munthe Per Bjørn Habbestad

two jointly

Auditor:

Auditor number: 976 389 387 ERNST & YOUNG AS Christian Frederiks plass 6 0051 OSLO Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre



Foretaksregisteret, 2004-11-16 The Register of Business Enterprises



Date of printout 2004-11-16

Organization number 984 735 227

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0360

Brønnøysundregistrene

The Register of Business Enterprises, 8910 Brønnøysund Organization number 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

Information department:	+47 75 00 75 00
Fax	+47 75 00 75 05

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, Identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

We would like to draw your attention to the fact that as of 1998-07-10, the format and paper quality of the certificate of registration have been changed.

RECORDED: 04/12/2005